Descriptive survey research design was used for 
this study. The population of this study consisted of all academic staff from thirteen existing 
tertiary institutions in Katsina State (2,036) as at 11th March, 2015, while the target population 
was one thousand, six hundred and thirty nine (1,639) from five government owned tertiary 
institutions, using purposive sampling technique. Therefore, from the target population, a sample 
of 328 academic staff was drawn, using proportionate stratified sampling technique. A self-
developed questionnaire named Health Implications of Work-related Stress Questionnaire